

07-13-2000

<u>101403399</u>

Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No: BOCO115127

To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying parties: Execution Date:	2. Name and address of receiving party:
Scott D. Maxwell Charles P. Briscoe June 13, 2000 June 13, 2000	Name: The Boeing Company Address: P.O. Box 3707 MS 13-08
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution date: see above	City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98124-2207 Additional names & addresses attached? Yes No 07/10/2000 60677786 06000000 65077460 01 FC:521 461.55 165
4 Application number or patent number:	
A. Patent Application No. 09/519,125	B. Patent No(s).
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Ward Brown, Esq. CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):
JOHNSON & KINDNESSPLLC 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347 206.682.8100	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. §§ 1.16, 1.17 and 1.18 which may be required during the entire pendency of the application, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 03-1740. This authorization also hereby includes a request for any extensions of time of the appropriate length required upon the filing of any reply during the entire prosecution of this application.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Ward Brown	and Drown 6-30-00
Name of Attorney or Agent	Signature Date
Registration No. 28,400 Direct Dial 206.695.1716 Total num	ber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

ASSIGNMENT

We, Scott D. Maxwell, of Renton, King county, Washington and Charles P. Briscoe, of SeaTac, King County, Washington, have invented new and useful improvements entitled "BALANCED BRAKE ASSEMBLY HAVING COINCIDENT PISTON APPLICATION," described and claimed in the specification forming part of my application for letters patent of the United States of America, which was filed March 6, 2000, as U.S. Patent Application 09/519,125. This is an Assignment to The Boeing Company, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Seattle, King County, Washington.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, I sell, assign, and transfer to The Boeing Company my full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the invention for the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to apply for patents, or inventor's certificates in the name of The Boeing Company in foreign countries, and in and to the application for letters patent of the United States of America. The Boeing Company shall hold the invention as the assignee for the use and benefit of itself and of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as I would have held and enjoyed the invention had this assignment and sale not been made.

Date: 6-13-00

SCOTT D. MAXWELL

Charles P. Bisser

CHARLES P. BRISCOE

#745302 v1 - Assignment, 93-230B

RECORDED: 07/06/2000

PATENT REEL: 010904 FRAME: 0084